TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING *Tuesday, May 29, 2018*7:00 PM

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- Roll Call
- 4. Township Committee Minutes of May 14, 2018
- 5. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - -- Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
 - --Department Heads (As Needed)
- 6. Follow-up Items
- 7. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 8. Public Comment (For Items on Agenda)
- 9. Ordinances

First Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 05-18-11 – AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE TOWNSHIP CODE AT ARTICLE XII, CHAPTER 85 REGARDING PERFORMANCE, MAINTENANCE AND RELATED GUARANTEES (Second Reading, Monday, June 11, 2018 at 7:00 p.m).

Second Reading

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 05-18-09</u> – AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY AMENDING TOWNSHIP CODE, CHAPTER 82, "FEES".

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 05-18-10 – AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY AMENDING TOWNSHIP CODE, CHAPTER 5, "POLICE DEPARTMENT".

10. Resolutions

Consent

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-18-088 Payment of Bills.
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-18-089 Resolution appointing Debra Rubin as the Joint Insurance Fund Commissioner for Cranbury Township through December 31, 2018.

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Tuesday, May 29, 2018 7:00 PM

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

10. Resolutions

Consent (Continued)

- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-18-090 Resolution appointing Debra Rubin as the "Public Agency Compliance Officer for Public Contracts through December 31, 2018.
- d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-18-091 Resolution awarding a Professional Services Contract to Paulus, Sokolowski and Sartor, LLC for the Historic Preservation Commission grant, Phase II.
- e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-18-092 Resolution refunding a construction permit fee to ADT in the amount of \$85.60.

11. Work Session

- a). <u>Discussion on the Consolidation of Boards and Commissions</u>
 The Township Committee will discuss possible consolidation of boards, committees and/or commissions.
- 12. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals
 - --Administrator's Report
 - --Assistant Administrator's Report
- 13. Public Comment
- 14. Mayor's Notes
- 15. Township Committee Members' Notes
- 16. Adjourn.

^{***}Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, then the * key, then ext. 234.